Parts Identification
Wood Components
(NOT TO SCALE)

D1 - JOIST - W4L11635
(2) 13/8"x5 1/4"x92 7/8" (36x134x2360)

\ D °
D2 - JOIST END - W4L 11643
(4) 13/8"x5 1/4"x37 1/2" (36x134x954)

m Lli
MM M

M

D3 - SLOTTED JOIST - W4L11637
(8) 13/8"x5 1/4"x114" (36x134x2896)

D4 - JOIST - W4L11636
(2) 13/8"x5 1/4"x90" (36x134x2286)

D5 - JOIST - W4L11638
(2) 13/8"x5 1/4"x90" (36x134x2286)

]
D6 - JOIST END - W4L11633
(8) 13/8"x5 1/4"x15" (36x134x381)

N :

D7 - JOIST END - W4L11634
(4) 1 3/8"x5 1/4"x37 1/2" (36x134x954)

° %

D8 - LONG ANGLE BRACE - W4L11641
(8) 13/8"x5 1/4"x37 1/8" (36x134x942)

%

D9 - SHORT ANGLE BRACE - W4L11642
(4) 13/8"x5 1/4"x29 3/4" (36x134x755)



Parts Identification
Wood Components
(NOT TO SCALE)

D11 - JOIST - WA4L11646
(2) 13/8"x5 1/4"x92 7/8" (36x134x2360)

P1 - PURLIN - W4L11639
(12) 1 3/8"x1 3/8"x69 5/8" (36x36x1767)

P2 - PURLIN - W4L11640
(12) 1 3/8"x1 3/8"x90 1/4" (36x36x2291)

| D B I R R N R N R |
e e o 11 v 11

(4) WP1 - PERGOLA POST - W2A02600
51/2"x5 1/2"x89 1/2" (140x140x2273)




Parts Identification
Hardware

(2) -T-30 TORX WRENCH - H100114

| —

(2) -T-30 TORX BIT - H100147

— =

(2) - T-40 TORX BIT - A100042

(2) -T-40 TORX WRENCH - A100041

(26) - BOLT WH 5/16x7-1/4 BLK - H100196

<{ERERARERRRRE]S

(42) - BOLT WH 5/16x2-1/4 BLK - H100205 (18) - CONCRETE ANCHOR 1/4” x 2" - H100120

I

(100) - SCREW PFH 8x2-1/2 BLK - H100201

il

(42) - NUT BARREL WH 5/16x7/8 BLK - H100192
(17) - SCREW PFH 8x1-1/2 BLK - H100200

{ A

(2) - SCREW PFH 8x1/2 BLK - H100203

(26) - NUT BARREL WH 5/16x1-1/2 BLK - H100193
- SCRE W PWH 8x5/8 BLK - H100202

(13) - LAG SCREW WH 5/16x3 BLK - H100206

(96) - WASHER LOCK EXT 8x19 BLK - H100198

(18) - LAG SCREW WH 5/16x5-1/2 BLK - H100204

(68) - WASHER LOCK EXT 12x19 BLK - H100199



Parts Identification

Accessories
(NOT TO SCALE)

(4) HT - FOOT 142 SQUARE POST - A100029

3 Bacr

(1) XR-BYD ID TAG (SMALL) WITHOUT AGES - A100241

u-g

(1) - STAIN MARKER - A6P00171

(1) SQ - "A" REVISION TAG - A100314



